

3 December 2024

ASX Market Announcements Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000



In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Aguia Resources Limited (ASX:AGR) ('Aguia' or the 'Company') advises that the voluntary escrow applicable to 450,740,376 fully paid ordinary Aguia shares expires on 13 December 2024. These fully paid ordinary Aguia shares will no longer be subject to voluntary escrow from 16 December 2024, being the next trading day after the expiry of the voluntary escrow period. These fully paid ordinary Aguia shares are already quoted on ASX.

AUTHORISED FOR ISSUE TO THE ASX BY THE BOARD OF AGUIA RESOURCES LIMITED

About Aguia Resources Limited

Aguia Resources is an ASX-listed multi-commodity company (AGR:ASX) with pre-production phosphate projects located in Rio Grande do Sul (Brazil) and gold projects in Bolivar (Colombia). Aguia has established highly experienced in-country teams based in Porto Alegre, the capital of Rio Grande do Sul (Brazil) and in Medellin (Colombia). The acquisition of Andean Mining has added a portfolio of gold, silver and copper projects to its asset base.

For further information, please contact:

Aguia Resources Limited - Investor Relations

ABN: 94 128 256 888

Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

E: investor.relations@aguiaresources.com.au

P: +61 (0) 419 960 560

W: www.aguiaresources.com.au

Warwick Grigor, Executive Chairman: 0417 863 187

Ben Jarvis ben.jarvis@sdir.com.au or +61 (0) 413 150 448

